Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor, the possession of which has
been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured
Creditor, will be put to sale by auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “What-
ever there is” on 14-03-2026, for recovery of INR. 2801629.42/- (Rupees Twenty
Eight Lakhs One Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Two Only)
and further interest and other expenses thereon till the date of realization, due to Aditya
Birla Housing Finance Limited/Secured Creditor from the Borrowers namely PRADEEP
SHIV KUMAR PATIL & PATIL SHUBHANGI.
The Reserve price will be INR 4866250/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand
Two Hundred Fifty Only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be INR 486625/-
(Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Five Only). The last date
of EMD deposit is 13-03-2026. The date for inspection of the said property is fixed
on 12-03-2026 between 11:00 am to 04:00 pm.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
All That The Flat No.404 (In Fourth Floor), Mnicipal No.12-7-134/4258426/F-404, (Ptin